JERSEY CITY HOUSING AUTHORITY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS MEETING JUNE 5, 2024

PLEASE NOTE: THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS' REGULAR MEETING WILL BE HELD ON <u>WEDNESDAY</u>, <u>JUNE 5, 2024, AT 6:00 P.M.</u> AT THE OFFICE OF JCHA, 400 U.S. HIGHWAY 1, MARION GARDENS, 3RD FLOOR CONFERENCE ROOM, JERSEY CITY, N.J. TO CONSIDER THE FOLLOWING AGENDA ITEMS:

SPEAKERS: THERE WILL BE A TWENTY MINUTE TIME FRAME FOR THE PUBLIC AND/OR RESIDENTS WHO HAVE SUBMITTED WRITTEN REQUESTS.

ITEM #1: RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CLOSED CAUCUS REGARDING PERSONNEL MATTERS, LITIGATION AND GRANT STRATEGY.

ITEM #2: RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE REGULAR & REORGANIZATION BOARD MINUTES OF THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS MEETING HELD ON MAY 7, 2024

ITEM #3: RESOLUTION BY THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF THE HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE CITY OF JERSEY CITY APPROVING ACCOUNTS PAYABLE FOR THE MONTH OF JUNE 2024.

ITEM #4: RESOLUTION CONFIRMING THE ADOPTION AND SUBMISSION OF THE SECTION EIGHT MANAGEMENT ASSESSMENT PROGRAM (SEMAP) CERTIFICATION TO THE DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT.

ITEM #5:

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF AN AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE JERSEY CITY HOUSING AUTHORITY (JCHA) AND WOMEN RISING (WR) TO ADMINISTER VOUCHERS IN CONNECTION WITH THE HUDSON COUNTY DIVISION OF HOUSING AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT FOR PERMANENT SUPPORTIVE HOUSING PROGRAM.

ITEM #6: RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF AN INTER-LOCAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE JCHA AND THE HOBOKEN HOUSING AUTHORITY FOR THE JCHA TO CONDUCT HOUSING QUALITY STANDARD (HQS) INSPECTIONS FOR THEIR HOUSING CHOICE VOUCHER (S8) PROGRAM.

ITEM #7:

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF AN AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE JERSEY CITY HOUSING AUTHORITY (JCHA) AND THE YORK STREET PROJECT (YSP) TO CONTINUE ADMINISTERING VOUCHERS IN CONNECTION WITH THE JERSEY CITY AND HUDSON COUNTY RAPID RE-HOUSING PROGRAMS.

ITEM #8: RESOLUTION CONFIRMING AN AWARD OF A CONTRACT TO T-MOBILE CELLULAR SERVICE.

ITEM #9: RESOLUTION CONFIRMING AN AWARD OF A AN EMERGENCY CONTRACT TO THYSSENKRUPP ELEVATOR CORPORATION FOR ELEVATOR REPAIR SERVICE AT 72-82 DANFORTH AVE., BERRY GARDENS.

ITEM #10: RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT FOR THE FURNISHING AND DELIVERY OF PAINT AND PAINT SUPPLIES TO SHERWIN WILLIAMS FOR ALL JCHA OWNED DEVELOPMENTS FOR A PERIOD OF TWO (2) YEARS.

ITEM #11:

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AWARD OF A CONTRACT TO INDEPENDENT HARDWARE, INC. FOR THE FURNISHING AND DELIVERY OF LOCKS & DOOR HARDWARE FOR ALL JCHA DEVELOPMENTS FOR A PERIOD OF ONE (1) YEAR WITH AN OPTION FOR AN ADDITIONAL TWO (2) YEARS IN ONE (1) YEAR INCREMENTS.

ITEM #12: RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT FOR THE FURNISHING AND DELIVERY OF PLUMBING SUPPLIES TO FERGUSON ENTERPRISE FOR ALL JCHA OWNED DEVELOPMENTS FOR A PERIOD OF TWO (2) YEARS.

ITEM #13: RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AWARD OF A CONTRACT TO POLCARI & COMPANY TO PERFORM A FISCAL AND COMPLIANCE AUDIT OF 254 BERGEN AVENUE.

ITEM #14: RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AWARD OF A CONTRACT TO POLCARI & COMPANY TO PERFORM A FISCAL AND COMPLIANCE AUDIT OF ARLINGTON GARDENS.

ITEM #15: RESOLUTION UPDATING THE SUBMISSION OF JCHA'S CY 2024 OPERATING SUBSIDY TO THE US DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT (HUD).

ITEM #16: RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AWARD OF A CONTRACT TO POLCARI & CO. TO PERFORM A FISCAL AND COMPLIANCE AUDIT OF JERSEY CITY HOUSING AUTHORITY PROGRAMS FOR THE PERIOD 4/1/2023 – 3/31/2024.

MATTERS OF INFORMATION:

- 1. REMINDER: NEXT BOARD MEETING WILL BE HELD ON WEDNESDAY, JULY 3, 2024
- 2. PROPERTY PERFORMANCE REPORT FOR MAY 2024
- 3. RECE MEMO: UPDATES/ACTIVITIES